

## City of North Ridgeville Parks and Recreation



## Kevin M. Fougerousse, Parks & Recreation Director

## FOR IMMEDIATE PRESS RELEASE

**Date:** June 20, 2022

**Contact:** Kevin Fougerousse, Parks and Recreation Director

**Phone**: (440) 353-0825 **Fax:** (440) 353-0845

The North Ridgeville Parks and Recreation Commission meeting scheduled for Wednesday, June 22 at 7:30 p.m. in the North Ridgeville Senior Center will be cancelled for the evening. Our next regularly scheduled board meeting will be held on Wednesday, July 27 at 7:30 p.m.

Cc (email only): All City

City Council News Media

7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 Phone: 440.353.0860 Website: www.nridgeville.org